

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009(for prel.hearing)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr.Preet Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master