

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1049 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv  
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv  
Mr. Jishine Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete in respondent  
Nos. 1 to 7, 9, 11 to 13, 16, 18 to 22 and 25 to 41 in  
T.P.(C) Nos. 857-866 of 2009.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in T.P.(C) No. 1049/2009.

Issue fresh notice to them by Registered A.D.  
Post. Notice by way of dasti in addition is allowed.

Respondents who have appeared shall file the  
counter affidavit, if any within four weeks as a last  
chance.

List the matter on 19.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar