

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1049 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv  
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv  
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv  
Mr.Ravi Shankar,Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr.P.K.Roy,Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the respondents in T.P.(C) No.857/09. In T.P.(C) No.858/09 service is complete. All the respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today as a last chance. In T.P.(C) No.859/09 await return of contd....2

: 2 :

notice of Respondents Nos.2-4. The served respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today as a last chance. In T.P.(C) No.860/09 service is complete and the respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today as a last chance. In T.P.(C) No.861/09 await return of notice of Respondent Nos.5 & 6. The served respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today as a last chance. In T.P.(C) No.862/09 service is complete and respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today as a last chance. In T.P.(C) No.863/09 await return of notice of Respondent Nos.1-8, 10 and 12 to 17. The served respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today as a last chance. In T.P.864/09 service is complete and the respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today as a last chance. In T.P.(C) No.865/09 is sole respondent has appeared and may file counter affidavit, if any within four weeks as last chance. In T.P.866/09 petitioner is

directed to cure the defects within two weeks from today.  
served respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four  
weeks from today as a last chance.

All The

List the matter on 12.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB