

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1394-1405 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.HIGH COURT ADV.CLERK.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate Mr Navin Prakash states that he has instructions to appear for the University of Mumbai and Board of Studies in Law in the concerned petitions.

However, at present he is not aware about the actual transfer petition number and number of respondents for whom he has to appear for the above two bodies.

The concerned petitioner wherein above two bodies are respondent is directed to serve advance copy of pleadings to him before 30.8.2010 against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record.

The learned Advocate, Mr Gopal Singh states that he has instructions to appear for UGC in the concerned petitions.

-2-

Item No.18

However, at present he is not aware about the actual transfer petition number and number of respondents for whom he has to appear.

The concerned petitioner, wherein UGC is respondent, is directed to serve advance copy of pleadings to him before 30.8.2010 against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record.

The learned Advocate, Mr Wasi Haider appearing on behalf of Mr C.S.Ashri, Advocate-on-record states that they are appearing for respondent No.4 in TP(C) No. 1401/2009.

Let there be additional dasti service in all transfer petitions for all unserved respondents except who have accepted notice as recorded herein above with additional dasti service.

Petitioner has to pay process fee and to supply spare copies before 30.8.2010.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice.

List again on 30.9.2010.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj