

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 11/01/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Chitranshul Sinha, adv.  
                                 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, adv.  
                                 Dr. K. P. Kylasanath Pillay, adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Gaurav Agrawal , Adv  
                                 Mr. P. V. Dinesh, adv.  
                                 Mr. P. V. Vinod, adv.  
                                 Mr. Gopal singh,  
                                 Mr. Amitesh Kumar, adv.  
                                 Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, adv.  
                                 Mr. G. N. Reddy , Adv  
                                 Mr. V. Pattabhiram, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In T.P.(C) No.857/09, 863/09 and 866/09 service is not complete. Await return of notice in T.P.(C) No.866/09. Notice to Respondent No.1 was returned with an endorsement "not residing at the given address". Petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address within four weeks as a last chance. Respondent Nos.2-6 have been served.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.39

-2-

In the remaining cases, service is complete. Respondents have not filed vakalatnama or counter affidavit in spite of sufficient opportunities granted. No steps as submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matters on 8.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB