

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With T.P.(C)No.544-578/2010

Date: 08/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Divya Jyoti,Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv  
Mr. T.P. Sindhu,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv  
Mr. V. Pattabhiram,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivas,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.43

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In T.P(C)No.857 and 866 of 2009, petitioner was granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps in correct address. However, steps have not been taken even now. Hence, place before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate order regarding non prosecution.

In T.P.(C)Nos.537, 542, 545, 547, 575 and 576/2010 service complete. List before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

Await return of notice in all other cases.  
List on 11.3.2011.

S

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar