

\

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1394-1405 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.HIGH COURT ADV.CLERK.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the unserved respondents,
returnable within 8 weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER