

\232ITEM NO.9  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.  
( office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.  
for Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr.Mayank Manish, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr.Ajay Kr.Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv(NP)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv(NP)

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv  
Mr.V.Pattabhiram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted for service on the unserved  
respondents in all the TPs.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master