

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

T.P.(C) NO. 537-543 of 2010
(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 544-578 of 2010
(With office report)

T.P.(C)No.1394-1405/2009

Date: 11/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chitranshul Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Kumar,Adv.
Mss./Ms. Maurya,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Amitesh Kr.,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr. Cherrie Alexander,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,

..2/-

Item No.6

: 2 :

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Shrivastava,Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that in T.P.(C)No.537-543/2010 advocate Mr. S.K. Verma has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In T.P.(C)No.857-866/2009, 538 and 577/2010. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the unserved respondents are appearing through the counsel in the connected cases before the High Court. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice for service through the counsel appearing in the High Court. Granted. Takes steps within four weeks.

In SLP(C)No. 538/2010 notices addressed to respondent 1, 2, 13, 14 and 15 have been returned. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the above respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due simultaneously also.

In SLP(C)No.577/2010 notice addressed to respondent 1 to 3 have been returned unserved. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

..3/-

Item No.6 : 3 :

It is submitted that in T.C.(C)No.1394-1405/2009 Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti.

In T.P.(C)Nos.1394, 1395, 1396, 1397 to 1401/2009 service is complete. All the served respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
List the matters on 20.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar