

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1049 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1394-1405 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 231-238 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 498-504 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 537-543 of 2010

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 544-578 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. Cherrie Alexander,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.15

: 2 :

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr. Shanker Divate, advocate has
filed Vakalatnama but his name is not shown in the cause
list. Office to update the data.

Service of notice is complete in T.P.(C)Nos.232, 234,
235, 237, 238/2011 and 1394-1405/2009. In all the
remaining cases service is incomplete. Await return of
notice of the unserved respondents.

In T.P.(C)Nos. 548 to574/2010 notice addressed to
respondent 2 and 3 have been returned with endorsement "Not
residing at the given address". Counsel for the petitioner
granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh
steps in correct address.

..3/-

Item No.15 : 3 :

In T.P.(C)Nos. 498-504/2011 it is submitted that
application for correction is being filed during the course
of the day. All the served respondents are granted four
weeks time for filing their counter affidavits.

List the matters on 14.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar