

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1049 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1394-1405 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 231-238 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 498-504 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 537-543 of 2010

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 544-578 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, adv.

Mr. T.V. George

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv

Mr. P.V. Vinod, adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv

contd...2

ITEM NO.7

-2-

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv

Mr. C. Kannan, adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri

Ms. V. Mohana

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh

Mr. Navin Prakash, adv.

Mr. Ravi Kant, adv.

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, adv.

Mr. T.V. George

Mr. M.P. Singh, adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, adv.

Mr.Shankar Divate,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In T.P.(C) Nos.539-542/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent Nos.1-3 in correct address.

In T.P.(C) Nos.543/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent No.1 in correct address.

In T.P.(C) Nos.548-574/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent Nos.2 & 3 in correct address.

In T.P.(C) No.236/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is purported to have wrongly mentioned details of High Court relating to Writ Petition No.5258/10. Petitioner is granted three weeks time as a last chance for curing the above.

Contd...3

ITEM NO.7

-3-

In all the remaining cases await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing their counter affidavits.

List the matter on 21.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB