

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

T.P.(C) NO. 231-238 of 2011  
(With office report)  
T.P.(C) NO. 498-504 of 2011  
(With office report)  
T.P.(C) NO. 537-543 of 2010  
(With office report)  
T.P.(C) NO. 544-578 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Akshya Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv  
Mr. Fazal, Adv.  
Mr. Shridhar T.P.  
Mr. Sudhesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jairam, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashishi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T.P.(C) 498-504/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that  
the name of the High Court which was wrongly mentioned  
will be corrected today itself.

Permitted.

Carry out necessary correction.

T.P.(CC) 537-543/2010, T.P.(C) 544-578/2010

Petitioner was granted last opportunity for taking fresh steps. No steps were taken. However, I am inclined to grant four more weeks' time on the condition that he deposits Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost and file proof. If proof of deposit is not filed within four weeks' time, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber without any further order.

If steps taken, list the matter on 10.04.2012.

T.P.(C) NO. 857-866 OF 2009 & T.P.(C) NO. 231-238 of 2011

Await return of notice of unserved respondent.

List on 10.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

AK