

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1454-1463 OF 2011

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI PRASAD BOTYADI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1464-1471 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1473-1480 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1481-1488 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1500-1506 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1509-1517 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1520-1528 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1534-1541 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 4-14 of 2012
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Bapuji Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters after service of notice is complete.

In all these matters, the hearing of the writ petitions sought to be transferred by the transfer petitions shall remain stayed in the meanwhile.

We make it clear that we have not stayed any interim order passed by the High Court in the writ petitions.

Tag these matters along with Transfer Petition No. 857-866/2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will furnish to the Registry the list of all other pending Transfer Petitions in which service is complete. This will be done within a week from today. The Registry will list all the Transfer Petitions in which service is complete soon thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master