

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.
Ms. Neha Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

...3/-

Item No.8

: 3 :

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases in which service is incomplete Ld. counsel for the petitioners seeks service of notice through dasti. It is submitted that fresh address of the unserved respondents have been furnished. Issue fresh notice in the above addresses.

It is submitted by counsel for the respondents in T.P. (C)No.1482/2011 and batch of cases that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondents in the above cases and file proof. All the served respondents who are newly appeared may file their Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner in T.P.(C)No.545/2010 has filed an application for withdrawal of the transfer petition. Office to process it in accordance with Rule.

List on 11.5.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar