

o

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 701-702 OF 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS VISHWAKARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 703-704 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Antima Ashok Bazaz,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of this petition and on interim prayer be issued returnable within two weeks. Liberty to serve dasti is granted.

It be tagged with Transfer Petition (C) Nos.1454-1463 of 2011 and on the next date, we direct all the petitions relating to the same question shall be listed before this Court.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)
|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)
|COURT MASTER

|