

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 141-148 of 2012
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1454-1463 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1464-1471 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1473-1480 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1481-1488 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 149-153 of 2012
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1500-1506 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1509-1517 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1520-1528 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1534-1541 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 231-238 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 333-341 of 2012
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 4-14 of 2012
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 406-416 of 2012
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 498-504 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 537-543 of 2010
(With office report)

contd...2

ITEM NO.8

-2-

T.P.(C) NO. 544-578 of 2010
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 701-702 of 2012
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 703-704 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Antima Bazaz,adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr.Ajay Kr.Singh,adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

Mr.C.Kannan,adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri

Ms.Puja Singh,adv
Ms. V. Mohana
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy
Mr. Arjun Garg

Mr.Anantha Narayana, M.G.,adv.
Mr.Anand Sanjay M.Nuli,adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad

contd...3

ITEM NO.8

-3-

Ms.Mukti Choudhary,adv.
Mr.Sushrut Jindal,adv.

Ms.Anooja Srivastava,adv.
Mr.Ram Swarup Sharma,adv.

Mr.Anil K.Pandey,adv.
Mr.B.S.Banthia,adv.

Ms.Jaikriti Singh,adv.
Mr.Balaji Srinivasan,adv.

Mr.Dushyant Kumar,adv.
Mr.T.V.George,adv.

Mr.Mohan Krishna Ghose,adv.
Mr.Tarun Gupta,adv.

Mr.Varun Thakur,adv.
Mr.Shankar Divate,adv.

Mr.A.V.S.Rai,adv.
Ms.Anagha S.Desai,adv.

Mr.B.Balaji,adv.
Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma,adv.

Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr.E.C.Agrawala,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in all the Transfer applications submits that most of the students who are the respondents in the applications have either been transferred or completed their studies and their latest addresses are not known. In the light of above as against such unserved respondents, the petitioner proposes to file an appropriate application.

Contd...4

ITEM NO.8

-4-

Ld.counsel seeks four weeks time. File proper application which will be considered on merits. It is submitted that UGC has filed vakalatnama in T.P.(C) No.857/09. The counsel proposes to file vakalatnama in other remaining cases in which UGC is a party. It is submitted that Mr.Tarun Gupta proposes to appear for M.D.University. Ld.counsel for the petitioner may serve copy of the petition on the above counsel in such cases in which M.D.University is a party. File proof.

In all other cases, the respondents may file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 11.09.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |