

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

Bar council of India

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Varagant Elliaiah & Ors.

Respondent(s)

With T.P.(C)Nos.537-543, 544-578/2010, 231-238, 498-504, 1454-1463, 1464-1471, 1473-1480, 1481-1488, 1500-1506, 1509-1517, 1520-1528, 1534-1541/2011, 4-14, 141-148, 149-153, 333-341, 406-416, 701-702 and 703-704/2012

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv.

Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan ,Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy ,Adv.

Mr. M. Ram Babu, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagaraj, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. P. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Anooja Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Arun Garg,Adv.

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 5

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. B. Kasunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabham, Adv.
Mr. Shahi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Srikant Misra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await orders in the application for substituted service.
List on 11.1.2013.

|
|ns

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|