

REVISED

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1494-1496 OF 2012  
(For prel.hearing)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANCHANA SARDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1507-1511 of 2012

(With appln. for ex parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1574-1576 of 2012

(With appln. for ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with TP(C)Nos. 857-866/2009 and connected matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER