

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 857-866 OF 2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, stay and office report )

T.P.(C)No.537-543/2010 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA PRASAD MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR

XVIA A/N-H Vs. RAGHAVENDRA RAO V. & ORS.

T.P.(C)No.544-578/2010 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA PRASAD MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR

XVIA A/N-H Vs. SATVIR SONKAR & ORS.

S.( 816)(21/05/2010) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND BANTHIA MS. V. MOHANA MR. B.S.

MR. BALAJI

SRINIVASAN

T.P.(C)No.231-238/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA PRASAD MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR

Vs. KAMINI DIXIT & ANR.

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

MR. SHANKAR DIVATE

T.P.(C)No.498-504/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA PRASAD MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR

XVIA A/N-H Vs. DIST.EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

T.P.(C)No.1454-1463/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA PRASAD MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR

XVIA A/N-H Vs. LAXMI PRASAD BOTYADI & ORS.

MR. B. SUBRAHMANYA

PRASAD

MR. RAM SWARUP SHARMA

MR. V.N. RAGHUPATHY

T.P.(C)No.1464-1471/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA KUMAR PRASAD MR. ARDHENDUMAULI

XVIA A/N-H Vs. NAGARAJ C KULKARNI & ORS.

MR. ARJUN GARG

2ND LISTING

OFFICE REPORT)

MR. V.N. RAGHUPATHY

S.DESAI

MS. ANAGHA

T.P.(C)No.1473-1480/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA KUMAR PRASAD

MR. B.S. BANTHIA,

MR. ARDHENDUMAULI

XVIA A/N-H Vs. ANIL VITHAL KAMBALE & ORS.

MR. B. SUBRAHMANYA

PRASAD

MR. V.N. RAGHUPATHY

MR. TARUN GUPTA

MR. B.S. BANTHIA, MR. GOPAL

SINGH,

T.P.(C)No.1481-1488/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA KUMAR PRASAD MR. ARDHENDUMAULI

XVIA A/N-H Vs. A.PANDIAN & ORS.

MR. KEDAR NATH

TRIPATHY

MR. VIJAY KUMAR

MR. V.N. RAGHUPATHY

MR. B.S. BANTHIA, MR.

B.BALAJI,

ITEM NO.7

-2-

WITH T.P.(C)No.1500-1506/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI  
KUMAR PRASAD Vs. MAA KHANDWARI LAW COLLEGE & MR. B. SUBRAHMANYA  
XVIA A/N-H PRASAD MS. MUKTI CHOWDHARY  
M/S. AP & J  
CHAMBERS MR. V.N. RAGHUPATHY  
MR. B.S. BANTHIA, MR. PRAVEEN AGRAWAL, MR. ABHIJIT  
SENGUPTA,  
T.P.(C)No.1509-1517/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR  
PRASAD Vs. DURGA EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS. MR. V.N.  
RAGHUPATHY  
MR. B.S. BANTHIA  
MR. SHRISH KUMAR MISRA  
T.P.(C)No.1520-1528/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR  
T.P.(C)No.1534-1541/2011 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR  
PRASAD Vs. PUSHPANJALI BRAHMA MR. B. SUBRAHMANYA  
PRASAD MR. SHASHI BHUSHAN KUMAR  
T.P.(C)No.4-14/2012 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR  
PRASAD Vs. ANTO & ORS. & ETC. MR. B. SUBRAHMANYA PRASAD  
MR. V.N. RAGHUPATHY  
MR. B.S. BANTHIA  
T.P.(C)No.141-148/2012 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI  
KUMAR PRASAD Vs. ARCHANA SHARMA & ORS.  
T.P.(C)No.149-153/2012 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI  
KUMAR PRASAD Vs. BHUPESH SETHI & ORS.  
T.P.(C)No.333-341/2012 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR  
PRASAD Vs. NAGARAJA & ORS.  
T.P.(C)No.406-416/2012 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR  
PRASAD Vs. VIJAYALAKSHMI N BHAT & ORS.  
T.P.(C)No.701-702/2012 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR  
PRASAD Vs. BHAGWAN DAS VISHWAKARMA & ORS. MR. B.S. BANTHIA  
T.P.(C)No.703-704/2012 BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR  
PRASAD Vs. KAMLESH SINGH & ORS.

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Antima A.Bazaz,adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Contd.....3

ITEM NO.7

-3-

Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv  
Ms.Kheyali Sarkar,adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv  
  
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv  
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv  
  
Mr.Daphne Menezes,adv.  
Mr.Tarun Gupta,adv.  
  
Ms.Anooja Srivastava,adv.  
Ms.Suparna Srivastava,adv.  
  
Mr.B.Balaji,adv.  
Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma,adv.  
  
Mr.Prashant Kumar,adv.  
M/s A.P.& J Chambers,adv.  
  
Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.  
Mr.E.C.Agrawala,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who has filed an application for substituted service in T.P.(C) No.863/09 which is defective, submits that she does not propose to pursue the above application. This is recorded. Hence, dismissed as not pressed.

Contd....4

ITEM NO.7

-4-

As against all unserved respondents, Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti. Permitted. Take out steps. Issue dasti. List the matter on 26.02.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |