

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL.)NOS.327-329 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH PRATAP SINGH & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with T.P.(C)Nos. 1509-1517 of 2011.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in respect of matters referred to in paragraph No.1 of the transfer petitions.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar