

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.1302-1307 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEYTANA JAIN & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Ms. Pankhur Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with T.P.(C) Nos.857-866 of 2009.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in W.P.(C) Nos.133/2013 titled as Chetana Jain v. Bar Council of India and Others, 134/2013 titled as Nirmal Kumar Awasthi v. Bar Council of India and Others, 19390/2011 titled as Vimal Kumar Sharma and Others v. State of Madhya Pradesh and Others, 19730/2012 titled as Jenson K.P. and Others v. State of Madhya Pradesh and Others, 21714/2012 titled as Narendra Kumar Choubey v. State of Madhya Pradesh and Others and 165/2013 titled as Bhupendra Kumar Yadav v. State of Madhya Pradesh and Others, until further orders.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|
|