

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 857-866/2009

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARAGANTI ELLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and withdrawal and office report)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 1049/2009
T.P. (C) No. 1394-1405/2009
T.P. (C) No. 537-543/2010
T.P. (C) No. 544-578/2010
T.P. (C) No. 231-238/2011
T.P. (C) No. 498-504/2011
T.P. (C) No. 1454-1463/2011
T.P. (C) No. 1464-1471/2011
T.P. (C) No. 1473-1480/2011
T.P. (C) No. 1481-1488/2011
T.P. (C) No. 1500-1506/2011
T.P. (C) No. 1509-1517/2011
T.P. (C) No. 1520-1528/2011
T.P. (C) No. 1534-1541/2011
T.P. (C) No. 4-14/2012
T.P. (C) No. 141-148/2012
T.P. (C) No. 149-153/2012
T.P. (C) No. 333-341/2012
T.P. (C) No. 406-416/2012
T.P. (C) No. 701-702/2012
T.P. (C) No. 703-704/2012
T.P. (C) No. 1494-1496/2012
T.P. (C) No. 1507-1511/2012
T.P. (C) No. 1574-1576/2012
T.P. (C) No. 164-168/2013
T.P. (C) No. 327-329/2013
T.P. (C) No. 1302-1307/2013

(With appln. (s) & with Office Report)

Date : 03/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Pankhuri Bhardwaj,adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Taneja, adv.
Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad Shazeb Azhar, adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, adv.
Mr. M. P. Singh, adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, adv.
Mr. L. K. Sharma, adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, adv.
Mr. Rajendra Koushik, adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, adv.
Ms. R. Shase, adv.
Mr. M. K. Ghosh, adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed applications for withdrawal of the Transfer Petitions except, Transfer Petition Nos. 1049/2009, 1507-1511/12, 1520-1528/11, 164-168/13, 333-341/12, 4-14/12 & 537-543/2010. These applications shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions..

Ld.counsel for the respondents have stated that they have already filed the counter affidavit in the petitions numbered above in which withdrawal has not been sought. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 9.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB